

September 8, 2010

## **Novatel Wireless to Report Third Quarter Results on October 28**

SAN DIEGO, Sept 08, 2010 /PRNewswire via COMTEX News Network/ -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq: NVTL), a provider of wireless broadband access solutions, will release financial results for the third quarter ended Sept. 30, 2010 shortly after market close on Thursday, Oct. 28, 2010. Novatel Wireless will host a conference call and live webcast for analysts and investors at 5:00 p.m. ET that day.

For parties in the United States and Canada, call 877-941-2068 to access the conference call. International parties can access the call at 480-629-9712.

Novatel Wireless will offer a live webcast of the conference call, which will be accessible from the "Investor Relations" section of the company's website at <a href="www.novatelwireless.com">www.novatelwireless.com</a>. The webcast will be archived for a period of 90 days. A telephonic replay of the conference call will also be available two hours after the call and will run for two days. To hear the replay, parties in the United States and Canada should call 800-406-7325 and enter pass code 4361768. International parties should call 303-590-3030 and enter pass code 4361768. In addition, Novatel's press release will be accessible from the company's website before the conference call begins.

## **ABOUT NOVATEL WIRELESS**

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G and 4G wireless technologies. Novatel Wireless' Intelligent Mobile Hotspot products, software, USB modems and embedded modules enable high-speed wireless Internet access on leading wireless data networks. The Company delivers specialized wireless solutions to carriers, distributors, OEMs and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information please visit www.novatelwireless.com. (NVTLG)

Contact: William A. Walkowiak, CFA

VP - Finance & Investor Relations

Novatel Wireless (858) 431-3711 bwalkowiak@nvtl.com

SOURCE Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Copyright (C) 2010 PR Newswire. All rights reserved